

**NAKUL SHARMA AND OTHERS**  
**Versus**  
**THE HPSCBL AND OTHERS**

**CWP-16481 of 2025**

**17.10.2025**

Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CWP-16481 of 2025**

Notice. Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply or have instructions.

List on 13.11.2025.

**CMP-25382 of 2025**

Disposed of, as not pressed, at this stage.

**October 17, 2025**

*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**