

**AJAY KUMAR AND OTHERS Versus THE HPSCBL a/w  
connected matter**

**CWP Nos.17411 & 16481 of 2025**

**27.11.2025** Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Abinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

**CWP Nos.17491 & 16481 of 2025**

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply or have instructions.

List on 29.12.2025.

**November 27, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**