

Ajay Kumar vs. HPSCBL a/w connected matters

CWP No. 17411 & 16481 of 2025

29.12.2025 Present Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Last opportunity of three weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 06.03.2026.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(shankar)