

**Ajay Kumar vs. HPSCBL a/w connected  
matter**

**CWP Nos.17411 & 16481 of 2025**

06.03.2026 Present: Mr.Surender Sharma, Advocate for the  
petitioner(s) in both the petitions.  
Mr.Raman Jamalta, Advocate for the  
respondents in both the petitions.

**CWP No.16481 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits  
that reply to the petition has been filed with an advance  
copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and  
is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.

List on **10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**CWP No.17411 of 2025**

List on **10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

March 06, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**