

Ajay Kumar & Ors. vs. HPSCBL a/w connected matters

CWP No.17411 & 16481 of 2025

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that replies in both the petitions have been filed. However, the same are not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record after removal of objections, if any.

In case there are any objections in the replies, the counsel for the respondent(s) undertakes to remove the same within a week.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that he has already filed the rejoinder in CWP No.16481 of 2025. However, the same is also not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on **24.04.2026.**

10th April, 2026

(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**