

**Ajay Kumar & Ors. vs. HPSCBL a/w connected matters.**

**CWP No.17411 & 16481 of 2025**

24.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),  
in both the petitions.

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman  
Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the  
petitions.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent(s) submits  
that though replies have been filed, however, the same are  
not traceable.

List on **08.05.2026**.

**April 24, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**