

Ajay Kumar & Ors. Vs. HPSCBL a/w connected matters

CWP No. 17411 & 16481 of 2025

08.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in both the petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **15.05.2026**.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

8th May, 2026
(Ritu)